o
wir bewegen HtJB

MITTELSACHSEN eV

22. Seniorensportfest Liittewitz
24.11.2023

Ergebnisse Mannschaft

Frauen
1 SG Sitten 1 676
2 SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1 674,5 ‘
3 TV Débeln 1 653,5
4 WSG Dobeln Ost-GW Niederstriegis 636 ‘

Manner
1 SV Einheit Littewitz e.V. 1 818 |
2 SG Sitten 2 7815
3 SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2 678
4 Dobelner SC 635

Mix-Team
1 SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 2 784
2 Gesundheitssport Dobeln 2 748,5
3 RoRweiner Sportverein e.V. 729,5
4 TV Dobeln 2 716,5
5 WSG Débeln Nord 700
6 ESV Lok Débeln 677,5
7 SV G-W Niederstriegis 657
8 Walking Waldheim 655
9 Gesundheitssport Dobeln 1 596,5

10 Walking Dobeln 517,5

Gefordert durch

(4
STAATSMINISTERIUM Freistaat SE
" B e
Grunda e Land

[ L
. SACHSEN F X b 5 Sparkasse 5 Sparkasse
_— mittelsachsen Mittelsachsen Débeln
MITTELSACHSEN eV.




wir bewegen

22. Seniorensportfest Liittewitz

Ergebnisse Frauen

U 50 Frauen

175,5
160,5
157,5
145
138

U 60 Frauen

190
189
183,5
180,5
180
175
168,5
168
166
164
163
162,5
158,5
157,5
156,5
151,5
148,5
148
138
128
124
123,5
108,5

SG Sitten 1

SV G-W Niederstriegis

SG Sitten 1

Dé6beln Ost-GW Niederstriegis
SG Sitten 1

SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1
TV Do6beln 1

RoRweiner Sportverein e.V.
SG Sitten 1

TV Débeln 2

ESV Lok Dobeln

SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1
SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1
WSG Débeln Nord

SV G-W Niederstriegis

TV Débeln 1

SG Sitten 1

SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 2
TV D6beln 2
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 1
Gesundheitssport Doébeln 1
Dé6beln Ost-SV Niederstriegis
SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1
SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1
WSG Do6beln Nord

Walking Waldheim

SV G-W Niederstriegis

SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1

Pelka
Tenzler
Flirch
Hammer
Boxhanner

Puppe
Bretschneider
Brauer
Seidlitz
Hofmann
Gerlach
Laschet
Radrich
Hoppe
Pohl
Duschl
Keil
Wieser
Mobius
Schielke
Herbst
Kempe
Thiele
Berthold
Brosch
Rahle
Gottschlich
Kaiser

Andrea
Uta
Katrin
Heike
Doren

Sigrid
Renate
Marita
Marion
Christine
llona
Heidrun
Ursula
Monika
Iris
Sylvia
Rheingard
Dagmar
Gudrun
Silvia
Sabine
Karla
Martina
Ellen
Marie-Luise
Beate
llona
Sabine

KAB

MITTELSACHSEN eV



wir bewegen

22. Seniorensportfest Liittewitz

U 70 Frauen

209
191
190,5
189,5
188,5
174,5
172
171,5
170,5
169,5
158,5
153,5
148
146
136
132
102,5
86

WSG Dobeln Nord

SV Einheit Liittewitz e.V. 2
TV Débeln 2

Walking Waldheim
RoBweiner Sportverein e.V.
TV D6beln 2

Dé6beln Ost-GW Niederstriegis

TV Dobeln 2

Dé6beln Ost-GW Niederstriegis

TV Dobeln 1

Walking D6beln

ESV Lok Dbbeln

WSG Débeln Nord
RoRweiner Sportverein e.V.
Walking Waldheim

TV Dobeln 1

ESV Lok Dobeln

Walking D6beln

Ergebnisse Manner
U 50 Ménner

224,5
211,5
208,5

U60 Minner

236
226
217
211
191
190,5
189,5
187,5
186
185
181,5

SG Sitten 2
SV Einheit Luttewitz e.V. 2
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 2

SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 1

SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2

Gesundheitssport Dobeln 2
SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 1
SV Einheit Liittewitz e.V. 2
SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 2
SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 1
SG Sitten 2

RoBweiner Sportverein e.V.

SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2

SV Einheit Luttewitze.V. 1

Kanitz
Hegewald
Lowelt
Weichold
Wetzel
Schéllner
Schlafke
Gast
Fausel
Bauer
Priefer
Brozio
Jumaili
Reining
Nickol
Heinze
Fotsch
Miller

Engelhardt
Matheus
Scheidig

Laschet
Krause
Leimner
Brauneis
Hustig
Wieser
Marten
Hofmann
Brauer
Ridrich
Laschet

Barbel
Sigrid
Annedore
Giesela
Marion
Monika
Karin
Monika
Ursula
Monika
Marlies
Marianne
Roswitha
Inge

Inge
Ingrid
Monika
Ingrid

Steffen
Gerd
Matthias

Rainer
Thomas
Siegbert
Thomas
Roland
Manfred
Steffen
Frank
Steffen
Siegmar
Frank

KAB

MITTELSACHSEN eV



181
179
176,5
168
167
166
163,5
156
146,5
142,5
142,5
136,5

SG Sitten 2

Walking Waldheim
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 2
Débelner SC

SV G-W Niederstriegis

ESV Lok Dbbeln

TV D6beln 2
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 1
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 2
Débelner SC

SV Einheit Liittewitze.V. 1
SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2

U 70 Minner

189
188,5
183
177
171,5
165,5
165
150,5
138,5
137,5
137
135,5
132,5
130,5
108

Débelner SC

SG Sitten 2

ESV Lok Dbbeln

WSG Débeln Nord
RoRweiner Sportverein e.V.
SV G-W Niederstriegis
Walking D6beln

Walking Waldheim

ESV Lok Dbbeln

SV G-W Niederstriegis

ESV Lok Dbbeln

Débelner SC
Gesundheitssport Dobeln 1
SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2
Walking D6beln

Meiselbach
Breitmeier
Kruggel
Kihnert
Funke
Manthey
Schoéllner
Hofling
Gemeinhardt
Jahnigen
Peege
Schloder

Tatzelt
Seidlitz
Seydel
Kanitz
Wetzel
Gillner
Burkhard
Nickol
Schlimper
Furgberg
Busch
Schroéter
Herbst
Laschet
Priefer

o
wir bewegen HtJB

MITTELSACHSEN eV

Uwe
Wolfgang
Andreas
Axel
Jens
Uwe
Werner
Rainer
Hartmut
Frank
Hartmut
Wilfried

Giinter
Peter

Jorg
Giinter
Egino
Karl-Heinz
Konrad
Karl-Heinz
Edgar
Alois
Werner
Hans
Rainer
Joachim
Eckard



