

22. Seniorensportfest Lüttewitz 24.11.2023

Ergebnisse Mannschaft

Frauen

1	SG Sitten 1	676
2	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	674,5
3	TV Döbeln 1	653,5
4	WSG Döbeln Ost-GW Niederstriegis	636

Männer

1	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	818
2	SG Sitten 2	781,5
3	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2	678
4	Döbelner SC	635

Mix-Team

WIIX I CUIII		
1	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	784
2	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 2	748,5
3	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	729,5
4	TV Döbeln 2	716,5
5	WSG Döbeln Nord	700
6	ESV Lok Döbeln	677,5
7	SV G-W Niederstriegis	657
8	Walking Waldheim	655
9	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 1	596,5
10	Walking Döbeln	517,5













22. Seniorensportfest Lüttewitz

Ergebnisse Frauen

Ü 50 Frauen

175,5	SG Sitten 1	Pelka	Andrea
160,5	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Tenzler	Uta
157,5	SG Sitten 1	Fürch	Katrin
145	Döbeln Ost-GW Niederstriegis	Hammer	Heike
138	SG Sitten 1	Boxhanner	Doren

Ü 60 Frauen

190	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Puppe	Sigrid
189	TV Döbeln 1	Bretschneider	Renate
183,5	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	Brauer	Marita
180,5	SG Sitten 1	Seidlitz	Marion
180	TV Döbeln 2	Hofmann	Christine
175	ESV Lok Döbeln	Gerlach	Ilona
168,5	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Laschet	Heidrun
168	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Rüdrich	Ursula
166	WSG Döbeln Nord	Норре	Monika
164	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Pohl	Iris
163	TV Döbeln 1	Duschl	Sylvia
162,5	SG Sitten 1	Keil	Rheingard
158,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	Wieser	Dagmar
157,5	TV Döbeln 2	Möbius	Gudrun
156,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 1	Schielke	Silvia
151,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 1	Herbst	Sabine
148,5	Döbeln Ost-SV Niederstriegis	Kempe	Karla
148	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Thiele	Martina
138	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Berthold	Ellen
128	WSG Döbeln Nord	Brosch	Marie-Luise
124	Walking Waldheim	Rühle	Beate
123,5	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Gottschlich	Ilona
108,5	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 1	Kaiser	Sabine



22. Seniorensportfest Lüttewitz

Ü 70 Frauen

209	WSG Döbeln Nord	Kanitz	Bärbel
191	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	Hegewald	Sigrid
190,5	TV Döbeln 2	Löwelt	Annedore
189,5	Walking Waldheim	Weichold	Giesela
188,5	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	Wetzel	Marion
174,5	TV Döbeln 2	Schöllner	Monika
172	Döbeln Ost-GW Niederstriegis	Schlafke	Karin
171,5	TV Döbeln 2	Gast	Monika
170,5	Döbeln Ost-GW Niederstriegis	Fausel	Ursula
169,5	TV Döbeln 1	Bauer	Monika
158,5	Walking Döbeln	Priefer	Marlies
153,5	ESV Lok Döbeln	Brozio	Marianne
148	WSG Döbeln Nord	Jumaili	Roswitha
146	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	Reining	Inge
136	Walking Waldheim	Nickol	Inge
132	TV Döbeln 1	Heinze	Ingrid
102,5	ESV Lok Döbeln	Fötsch	Monika
86	Walking Döbeln	Müller	Ingrid

Ergebnisse Männer

Ü 50 Männer

224,5	SG Sitten 2	Engelhardt	Steffen
211,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	Matheus	Gerd
208,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 2	Scheidig	Matthias

Ü60 Männer

236	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	Laschet	Rainer
226	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2	Krause	Thomas
217	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 2	Leimner	Siegbert
211	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	Brauneis	Thomas
191	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	Hustig	Roland
190,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 2	Wieser	Manfred
189,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	Marten	Steffen
187,5	SG Sitten 2	Hofmann	Frank
186	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	Brauer	Steffen
185	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2	Rüdrich	Siegmar
181,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	Laschet	Frank



181	SG Sitten 2	Meiselbach	Uwe
179	Walking Waldheim	Breitmeier	Wolfgang
176,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 2	Kruggel	Andreas
168	Döbelner SC	Kühnert	Axel
167	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Funke	Jens
166	ESV Lok Döbeln	Manthey	Uwe
163,5	TV Döbeln 2	Schöllner	Werner
156	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 1	Höfling	Rainer
146,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 2	Gemeinhardt	Hartmut
142,5	Döbelner SC	Jähnigen	Frank
142,5	SV Einheit Lüttewitz e.V. 1	Peege	Hartmut
136,5	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2	Schlöder	Wilfried

Ü 70 Männer

189	Döbelner SC	Tatzelt	Günter
188,5	SG Sitten 2	Seidlitz	Peter
183	ESV Lok Döbeln	Seydel	Jörg
177	WSG Döbeln Nord	Kanitz	Günter
171,5	Roßweiner Sportverein e.V.	Wetzel	Egino
165,5	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Gillner	Karl-Heinz
165	Walking Döbeln	Burkhard	Konrad
150,5	Walking Waldheim	Nickol	Karl-Heinz
138,5	ESV Lok Döbeln	Schlimper	Edgar
137,5	SV G-W Niederstriegis	Furgberg	Alois
137	ESV Lok Döbeln	Busch	Werner
135,5	Döbelner SC	Schröter	Hans
132,5	Gesundheitssport Döbeln 1	Herbst	Rainer
130,5	SV 50 Traktor Mochau e.V. 2	Laschet	Joachim
108	Walking Döbeln	Priefer	Eckard